
Greencastle
Livestock

Grecncaillc, Pa.
Monday, Dec. 9, 1991

SLAUGHTER CATTLE RECEIPTS:
541 HEAD.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: 109 HEAD.
TREND STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER.
HIGH CHOICE AND PRIME 2-4
70 00-73.00; CHOICE 2-3 950-1075 LBS.
63 00-67.00; CHOICE 2-3 1075-1375
LBS. 65.00-70.00; CHOICE 2-3 OVER
1375 LBS. 59.00-64.75; CHOICE 4 ALL

WEIGHTS 58.00-63.00; SELECT &

CHOICE 1-2950-1100 LBS. 60.00-66.00;
SELECT & CHOICE 1-21100-1375LBS.
60 00-64.75; SELECT & CHOICE 1-2
OVER 1375 LBS. 57.00-62.00.

HOLSTBINS: CHOICE 2-3 1050-1450
LBS. 59.00-63.75; SELECT 1-2
1050-1450 LBS. 55.00-58.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 40 HD.
TREND: STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER.
CHOICE 2-3 850-1000LBS. 6ZOO-67.00;
CHOICE 2-3 1000-1250 LBS.
54 50-71.00; CHOICE 4 ALL WEIGHTS
57 00-62.50; SELECT & CHOICE 1-2
850-1000 LBS. 60.00-64.00; SELECT &

CHOICE 1-2 1000-1250 LBS.
60 00-65.00.

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 1000-1350
LBS. 57.00-63.50; SELECT & CHOICE
1-2 1000-1350 LBS. 52.00-56.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 24 HD.
TREND: STEADY TO STRONGER.
YIELD GRADE 1 ALL WEIGHTS
61.00-70.00; YIELD GRADE 2 ALL
WEIGHTS 55.00-60.25.

BULLOCKS: 6 HEAD. CHOICE 1-3
1150-1375 LBS. 60.00-63.00; SELECT
1-2 950-1250 LBS. 65.00-7050.

COWS: 362 HD. TREND:STEADY TO
WEAKER. BREAKING UTILITY &

COMMERCIAL 45.00-49.00; CUTTER &

BONING UTILITY 46.50-51.50; CAN-
NER & LOW CUTTER 45.00 & DOWN.

STOCKER & FEEDER CATTLE
RECEIPTS: 550 HD. TREND: STEADY
PRICES; GOOD DEMAND. BEEF
TYPES: 200-400 LBS. STEERS

80 00-98.00, BULLS 74.00-98.00, HEff-
ERS 70.00-81.00; 400-600LBS. STEERS
75.00- BULLS 70.00-84.00, HEIF-
ERS 69.00-80.00; 600-800LBS. STEERS
70.00- BULLS 60.0059.00, HEIF-
ERS 64.00-72.00; 800-975LBS. STEERS
64.00- BULLS 55.00-60.00, HEIF-
ERS 60.00-65.75.

HOLSTEINS & DAIRY CROSS:
200-400 LBS. STEERS 65.00-79.00,
BULLS 60.00-71.50, HEIFERS
78.00- 400-600 LBS. STEERS
60.00- BULLS 55.00-68.00, HEIF-
ERS 60.00-70.00; 600-800LBS. STEERS
55.00- BULLS 54.00-60.00, HEIF-
ERS 60.00-62.00; 800-975 LBS. STEERS
54.00- BULLS 49.00-56.50, HEIF-
ERS 56.00-62.00.

CALVES: 621 HD. TREND: STEADY.
CHOICE 150-300 LBS. 80.00-106.00;
GOOD 150-300LBS. 70.00-80.00; GOOD
100-150LBS. 75.00-82.00;GOOD 80-100

LBS. 70.00-75.00; STANDARD 80-100
LBS. 65.00-70.00; STANDARD 80 LBS.
AND DOWN 65.00 AND DOWN.

CALVES RETURNING TO THE
FARM: TREND: STEADY TO 5.00
LOWER. HOLSTEIN BULLS OVER 100
LBS. UP TO 172.00; UNDER 100 LBS.
UP TO 165.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
OVER 100LBS. UP TO 170.00; UNDER
100 LBS. UP TO 135.00; BEEF TYPE
BULLS OVER 90 LBS. UP TO 180.00;
BEEF TYPEHEIFERS OVER 90LBS. UP
TO 138.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS; 72 HD. LAMBS:
TREND: STEADY. CHOICE 80-100LBS.
41.00- 100-120 LBS. 40.00-43.00;
120 A OVER LBS. 35.00-38.00;
MEDIUM & GOOD ALL WEIGHTS
38.00- LIGHT LAMBS 50.00-69,
FEW TO 90.00; CULL LAMBS 32.00
DOWN.

SHEEP: EWES LEAN 15.00-19.50;
EWES FAT 12.00-16.50; YEARLINGS
20.00- BUCKS 14.00-18.50.

GOATS: 89 HD: SMALL 30.00-42.00;
MEDIUM 35.00-49.00; LARGE
50.00-

HOGS. SOWS & BOARS: 169 HD.
TREND: STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER.

210-250LBS. 38.00-40.00; 250-260LBS.
37.00- 260-270 LBS. 35.00-37.50;
270-300 LBS. 33.00-37.00.

LIGHT HOGS: 140-180 LBS.
33.00- 180-210 LBS. 34.00-36.50.

SOWS: TREND: 2.00 LOWER. GOOD
SOWS UNDER 400 LBS. 27.00-33.50;
GOOD SOWS OVER 400 LBS.
27.00- CULL SOWS ALL
WEIGHTS 26.00-DOWN.

BOARS: TREND: STEADY. 180-210
LBS. 29.00-32.00; 210-260 LBS.
30.00- 260-300 LBS. 26.00-30.00;
300 LBS. & OVER 23.00-25.25.

SALE EVERY MONDAY AT 2:00
P.M. & EVERY THURSDAY AT 1:00
P.M.

SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE
FRIDAY, JAN. 3 AT 7:15 P.M.

SPECIAL FEEDER PIG SALE:
SATURDAY, DEC 28 AT 1 P.M.

Carlisle Livestock
Market
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Dec. 10, 1991
SLAUGHTER STEERS: ACTIVE.
CHOICE 950-1100 LB. 67.50-69.75;
SELECT 60.00-66.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; CHOICE
925-1050 LBS. 65.0067.25; SELECT
63.75-64.75; HOLSTEINS 54.0059.00

SLAUGHTER COWS: ACTIVBI
STRONG DEMAND FOR EARLYBIRD
PENS. BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 50.00-54.00; CUTTER
AND BONING UTILITY 47.50-52.50:
CANNER AND LOW CUTTER
44.00- BIG MIDDLE 43.00-48-50;
SHELLY 43.00 DOWN.

SLAUGHTER FAT BULLS: YG#l
60.75-63.75; YG#2 50.75-57.50.

FEEDER STEERS, ALL WEIGHTS:
MEDIUM #2 75.00-80.00; LARGE #2
68.00-

FEEDER HEIFERS: ALL WEIGHTS,
MEDIUM #1 77.00-87.00; LARGE #1
64.00-73.00; HOLSTEINS AND DAIRY
CROSS 51.00-59.50.

FEEDER BULLS; ALL WEIGHTS,

STRATFORD
State of the art
Coal Stoves at

MEDIUM AND LARGE #2 59.0071.00.
VEAL CALVES: CHOICE

90.00106.00; STANDARD AND GOOD
65 0089.00.

FARM BULLS: OVER 95 LBS. TO
177.50; UNDER 95 LBS. TO 167.50;

FARM HEIFERS 110.00150.00.
HOGS: US#l-3 210-260 LBS.

40.0040.75; 290385LBS. 32.0037.25; 2
& 4 38.0038.75.

SOWS: 27.75-30.00 US#l-3; #2 AND 4
ALL WEIGHTS 25.5027.00.

BOARS: HEAVY 25.25-25.50.
FEEDER PIGS (BY THE HEAD) 2023

LBS. 23.00-26.00; 30-50 LBS.
30.0038.00.

, SHEEP: EWES 17.0031.00.
LAMBS: CHOICE 70-90 LBS.

60.50-71.00; GOOD 35-65 LBS.
65.0080.00; GOOD AND CHOICE
95-130 BS. 44.0058.00; MEDIUM, ALL
WEIGHTS. AND FEEDER LAMBS
44.0064.00.

GOATS: BY THE HEAD. SMALU
MED. 21.0059.00.

SALE EVERY TUES. EVE. 4:30 P.M.
RABBITS, POULTRY AND EGGS; 7
P.M. LIVESTOCK.

NEXT GRADED FEEDER PIG SALE
FRI., DEC. 27. 1:30 P.M. NO SALE
TUBS., DEC. 24. MERRYCHRISTMAS!

Diffenbach AuctionCenter
New Holland, Pa.

Monday, Dec. 9, 1991
Report Supplied by Auction

TOTAL LOADS; 166.
ALFALFA: 97.00-175.00.
MIXED HAY; 95.Q0-137.00.
TIMOTHY: 105.00-160.00.
CLOVER: 109.00.
ORCHARD GRASS; 90.00140.00.
STRAW: 70.00112.00.
EAR CORN: 92.00111.00.
OATS: 2.402.45 BU.
This sale was formerly held at the New

Holland Sales Stables. It isnow held at Dif-
fcnbach’s New Holland Auction Center
Ltd , 100 W. Jackson St, New Holland,
across from theprior sale location. Auction
lime is 10.00 a.m. Monday.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 14, 1991-A7

Keister’s Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg, PA
Dec. 10,1991

CATTLE 521... REPORT IS
SUPPLIED BY THE ACUTION ...High
Choice & Prime daughter steers
71.0073.25, Choice 67.0070.75, Select
63.00- Standard 60.00-63.75;
Choice Holiteins 61.00-64.50, Select
58.00- Standard 52.00-57.75.
Choice si. heifers 64.0069.75, Select
60.00- Standaid 55.0059.75. Break-
ing Utility & Commercial si. cows
49.00- Cutter A Boning Utility
48.00- Canner A low Cutter
42.0047.75, Shells down to 38.0042.00.
Choice sL bullocks 65.00-68.75, Select
58.00- Yield Grade No. 1,
1200/2005 lbs. sL bulls 58.0063.25, No. 2,
800/1200 lbs. 52.0057.75. Feeder Cattle:
350/775 lbs. steers 65.008100. 350/800
lbs. heifers 53.0072.00.400/750 lbs. bulls
610073.00.

CALVES 264...Ch0ice vealers
115.00-117.00,Standard and Good 90/110
Ibi. 60.00-75.00. Farm Calvea: Holitein
bulls No. 1, 90/120 lbs. 130.00-157.50,
80/90lbs. 100.00-140.00;No. I.HoLHeif-
ers 90/120 lbs. 100.00-155.00.

HOGS 611...(12/9/91) - US No. 1.
230/250 lb(. barrow* and gill*
42.00- 1-2220/250 lb*. 41.00-42.25,
2-3 210/265 Ibi. 40.00-41.00, No. 2-4
190/280 lb*. 38.00-40.00. US No. 1-3
290/650 Ibi. tow. 30.00-33.00, 2-3
275/575 lb*. 26.00-30.00. Boar*
25.00-

FEEDER PIG 455...US No. 1-3 20/40
lb*, feeder pig* 27.00-35.00, 40/60 Ibi.
33.00-38.00 - all per head.

SHEEP S3...Choice 80/110 lb*, wooled
*l. lambi 45.00-54.00, few Good 40/80 lb*.
40.00- few 20/37 lb*, ipring lamb*
140.00- Slaughter iheep
13.00- Yearling* 25.00-32.00. - all
cwt

COATS 29...Large 40.00-100.00, Small
25.00-45.00.. all per head.
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YOUR GIFT HEADQUARTERS FOR

CASE IH FARM TOYS -

OFF ALL TOTS AND SETS IN STOCK!

Now On Sale Through December!
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□USSINGERS
QUaLITY STOVES

-

[2533 OLD PHILA. PlKfc,
, RL 3(0, Smokitown PA

1 3 MIIm Ent of Lincaater
Tut*., Thur*. A Frl. 10-8;

Wed. A Sot 10-5
(717) 397-7539

EPA WOOD STOVES

A&r< Diffenbach
Auction Inc.

100 West Jackson Strsst • Box 186 • New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557
Office: (717) 355-7253 • FAX: (717) 355-9547

HAY & GRAIN SALE EVERY MONDAY - 10:00 A.m7
FRhi DEC. 20 NEW & USED SURPLUS AIR COM- 9:00 A.M.

PRESSORS i EQUIP- ELAM STOLTZFUS
WED.. JAN. 8 WINROSS TRUCK 8. TOYS 6:30 P.M.
FRL. JAN. 10 FARM EQUIPMENT A. SUPPLIES 9:00 A.M.
TUES.. JAN. 28 QUILT. CRAFT A BUGGY 9:00 A.M.
WED.. JAN. 29 QUILT. CRAFT 9:00 A.M.

EQUIPPED FOR AN AUCTION AT YOUR PLACE OR OURS

ALAN DIFFENBACH AUCT. - AU2258-L

■ lAAnrn C.B. HOOBER & SON, INCIHiyUtK INTERCOURSE, PA

HOOBER EQUIPMENT, INC.
INTERCOURSE, PATWO LOCATIONS


